
WF# 

1123404 

1122779 

1122436 

1122630 

1123400 

April Privacy Office Congressional Report 

Opened between 4/1/2016 and 4/30/2016 

Receive Date Congressman Name Subject of Request 

Se. Ayotte's office forwards a letter 
regarding the NH Pease greeters concerns 

4/21/2016 
about DHS law enforcement/security on 

Congressman Kelly Ayotte 
hand at the Pease International Airport 
when they are there greeting members of 
our Armed Forces. 

4/13/2016 
Write on behalf of a constituent involved 

Congressman Don Beyer in a legal matter. 

Rep. Brooks writes on behalf offi[J 
(b)(ti) !concerning an appeal 

4/5/2016 he has made in a reprimand and 
Congressman Susan Brooks investigation relating to his employment 

with DHS in Indianapolis. 

417/2016 
Write on behalf of an UAC in that was 

Congressman GK Butterfield detained in Durham, NC. 

Senator Bill Cassidy forwards an inquiry 

4/19/2016 
on behalf ofl(bX5> l(b)(6) I 
(b)lO) !concerning white 

Congressman Bill Cassidy 
papers being rejected. 



1122341 
4/612016 

1122929 
4115/2016 

1123601 
4/28/2016 

1123634 
3/18/2016 

1122368 
4/6/2016 

1122962 
4/18/2016 

April Privacy Office Congressional Report 

Opened between 4/1/2016 and 4/30/2016 

Requests policies, procedures, directives 
and/or guidance for taking corrective, 

Congressman Jason Chaffetz disciplinary, and adverse actions against 
civilian employees. 

Requests information on an individual 

Congressman Jason Chaffetz 
who was released from prison that has 
been charged with murder. 

Write with Committee recommendations 
Congressman Jason Chaffetz for the Agency. 

Rep. Chaffetz wrote to ICE Director 
Saldana requesting supporting documents 

Congressman Jason Chaffetz 
for recent media report about 135 
homicides by illegal immigrants from 
2010-2015 

Requests that the proposed move of CBP 
Office of Air and Marine Operations from 
Houlton, Maine, be suspended in addition 

Congressman Susan Collins to remaining fully operational while the 
Department conducts a national security 
risk. 

Request that the Department grant 
Congressman Joseph Crowley political asylum to an I.tish individual. 



4/20/2016 

1123339 

1123477 
4/27/2016 

4/5/2016 

1122398 

1123201 
4/21/2016 

1123021 
4/18/2016 

1123292 4/20/2016 

1123511 4/28/2016 

April Privacy Office Congressional Report 

Opened between 4/1/2016 and 4/30/2016 

DOJ forwarded a letter to DHS AJS OLA 
Johnson from Rep. DelBene on behalf of 
her constituent,IM<ii> I 

Congressman Suzan Delbene 
Washington, alleging civil rights 
violations by U.S. CBP officers. 

Writes regarding allegations of Somali 
Congressman Keith Ellison profiling by TSA at Minneapolis airport. 

Rep. Flores writes on behalf of~b)(6) I (b)(6) !regarding his being 

Congressman Bill Flores detained when traveling. 

Supports application of Fire Department 
of New York (FDNY) for funding from 

Congressman Kirsten Gillibrand 
the Assistance to Firefighters Grant 
Program for Counterterrorism Response 
Team 

Requests assurance for whistleblower 
Congressman Bob Goodlatte protections. 

Congressman Patrick Green 
Applicant writing regarding status of 
case. 

Congressman Luis Gutierrez 
Requests TPS to be extended to the 
people of Ecuador. 



1122352 4/612016 

1123189 4/15/2016 

1122184 4/4/2016 

1122886 4/13/2016 

1122790 4/13/2016 

1122821 4/12/2016 

1123650 4/29/2016 

1123659 4/29/2016 

1123661 4/29/2016 

April Privacy Office Congressional Report 

Opened between 4/1/2016 and 4/30/2016 

Requests the Department extend the 
hours of operation for north-bound and 

Congressman Martin Heinrich south-bound commercial traffic at the 
Santa Teresa Port of Entry. 

Cons ti tuentl(b)(o) !writes in 
Congressman Brian Higgins expressing her displeasure with the way 

she's being treated as an employee TSA 

Write with concerns of improper asylum 

Congressman Michael Honda proceedings for over l 00 Bangladeshi 
asylum seekers. 

Representative Hoyer writes on behalf of 
~b)(6) lwho expressing her 

Congressman Steny Hoyer displeasure with the way she's being 
treated 

Rep. Robert Hurt forwards concerns on 
Congressman Robert Hurt behalf ofl<b><5) ~egarding 

OHS. 
M. Tia Johnson, Asst. Secretary for 

Congressman M. Tia Johnson 
Legislative Affairs is requesting Sl's 
signature on a Letter of Appreciation for 
Ted Lovett, departing from OLA. 

CVE - Countering Violent 

Congressman M. Tia Johnson 
Extremism/Funding, to include the 
promotion of alternative content and 
private sector engagement 

Congressman M. Tia Johnson Unaccompanied Children/ICE 

Congressman M. Tia Johnson 287(g)/Secure Communities 



1123651 
4/29/2016 

1123676 
4/29/2016 

1123696 
4/29/2016 

1123677 
4/29/2016 

1123697 
4/29/2016 

1123698 
4/29/2016 

1123678 
4/29/2016 

1123699 
4/29/2016 

1123679 
4/29/2016 

1123680 
4/29/2016 

1123681 
4/29/2016 

1123683 
4/29/2016 

April Privacy Office Congressional Report 

Opened between 4/1/2016 and 4/30/2016 

Congressman M. Tia Johnson 
ICE Detainers 

Criminal Alien Releases/DACA 
Congressman M. Tia Johnson Recipients 

Congressman M. Tia Johnson 
Family Residential Centers 

Congressman M. Tia Johnson 
A-Files to People in Removal 

Congressman M. Tia Johnson 
Detention Beds 

Congressman M. Tia Johnson 
Priority Enforcement Program (PEP) 

Congressman M. Tia Johnson 
Unaccompanied Children/ICE Attacment 

Congressman M. Tia Johnson 
~)(li) I 

Congressman M. Tia Johnson 
Recalcitrant Countries 

Congressional CoITespondence 
Congressman M. Tia Johnson Processing by DHS 

Supreme Comt case -- U.S. v. Texas 
Congressman M. Tia Johnson (review of the Hanen decision) 

Issue Paper to be Revised/Updated 1. 
Congressman M. Tia Johnson Unity of Effort 



1123685 
4/29/2016 

1123686 
4/29/2016 

1123350 
4/20/2016 

1123613 
4/28/2016 

1122248 4/8/2016 

1122654 
4/12/2016 

1122335 
4/5/2016 

1122736 
4/13/2016 

April Privacy Office Congressional Report 

Opened between 4/1/2016 and 4/30/2016 

Screening - Tiger Team 
Congressman M. Tia Johnson Recommendations 

Congressman M. Tia Johnson 
Zika (lnteragency Efforts) 

On April 12, 2016 Senator Kaine 
forwarrk correspondence from fb)(6) I 

(b)(6) d. . . f f; egar mg a rejection o trans er. 
On April 20, 2016 Senator Kaine's office 

Congressman Tim Kaine requested that this case be reviewed by 
someone above the Director of DHS 
DNDO. 

Request information regarding the 

Congressman Barry Loudermilk 
relocation of FEMA Region IV 
Headqua1ters. 

Congressman Blaine Luetkemeyer 
Request the immigration history of an 
individual. 
Requests information regarding DHS 

Congressman John McCain 
involvement with DOD UA V programs at 
Fort Huachuca, Arizona. 

Writes requesting information regarding 
Congressman Michael McCaul the Department's CYE programs. 

Write concerning the beginning of 
Congressman Michael Mccaul scheduled commercial flights to Cuba. 



1122802 
4/14/2016 

1123103 
4/20/2016 

1123108 
4/20/2016 

1123109 
4/20/2016 

1122978 
4/18/2016 

1123569 
4/28/2016 

1122182 
4/1/2016 

April Privacy Office Congressional Report 

Opened between 4/1/2016 and 4/30/2016 

Requests the administration work with 

Congressman Michael McCaul 
Congress to ensure all countries are 
complying with H.R. 158. 

Supportsl<bxo) I 
Congressman Grace Meng 

Congregation's application for the 
Nonprofit Security Grant Program. 

Supports New York Presbyterian/Queens 

Congressman Grace Meng 
application for the Nonprofit Security 
Grant Program. 

Supports Chabad Lubavitch Community 
Center of Northeast Queens' application 

Congressman Grace Meng 
for the Department of Homeland 
Security's Nonprofit Security Grant 
Program. 

Write regarding the investigation and 

Congressman Jerrold Nadler 
prosecution of the individuals associated 
with the website Rentboy.com 

Senator Bill Nelson writes in on behalf of 

Senator Bill Nelson 
l<b)(6) f'ho would like an update 
on a case he filed with DHS . 

Constituent ~b)(6) lwould like to 

Congressman Robert Pittenger 
be transferred to be closer to his new built 
home 



1122410 
417/2016 

1122247 
4/4/2016 

4/4/2016 
1122261 

1123372 
4/26/2016 

1123244 
4/22/2016 

1123005 
4/18/2016 

1123431 
4/27/2016 

1123369 
4/26/2016 

April Privacy Office Congressional Report 

Opened between 4/1/2016 and 4/30/2016 

Supports Global Security System's (GSS) 
proposal for the FEMA Integrated Public 

Senator Harry Reid Alert and W aming System Program, and 
requests a meeting between Sl and GSS. 

Congressman Mark Sanford 
Thanks the Secretary for his leadership. 

Writes regarding a previous DHS 

Congressman Ben Sasse response dated February 29, 2016. 

Supports Chabad Center for Jewish Life's 

Congressman Charles Schumer 
application for Urban Security Initiative 
Nonprofit Security Grant 

Requests information on three named 
Congressman Jeff Sessions individuals. 

Supports the Belleville Fire Department's 

Congressman Albio Sires 
applications for the AFG and SAFER 
grants. 

Supports the Belleville Fire Department's 

Congressman Albio Sires 
applications for AFG and SAFER grant 
programs. 

Write with follow up questions from S 1 

Congressman Lamar Smith 
testimony before House Committee on 
Homeland Security. 



4/20/2016 

1123363 

1122985 
4/18/2016 

1123198 
4/21/2016 

1122626 4/8/2016 

411912016 
1123393 

April Privacy Office Congressional Report 

Opened between 4/1/2016 and 4/30/2016 

Rep. Stefanik forwards correspondence 
from 1<6><6> I regarding 

Congressman Elise Stefanik 
citizenship. 

Requests information regarding the 
Congressman Jon Tester processing of Syrian refugees. 

Requests information regarding the 

Congressman Mark Warner 
Department's implementation of the 
DATA Act. 

Rep. Wittman writes on behalf o~(b)(6) 

fb)(6) !concerning his request that a 
decision be made on the proposal to 

Congressman Robert Wittman terminate so that he can return to service 
or proceed to the Merit Systems Review 
Board and to know the status of his 
security clearances. 

Re. Wittman writes on behalf of 

Congressman Robert Wittman 
E><6> I 

I 


