WF #	Receive Date	Congressman Name	Subject of Request
1123404	4/21/2016	Congressman Kelly Ayotte	Se. Ayotte's office forwards a letter regarding the NH Pease greeters concerns about DHS law enforcement/security on hand at the Pease International Airport when they are there greeting members of our Armed Forces.
1122779	4/13/2016	Congressman Don Beyer	Write on behalf of a constituent involved in a legal matter.
1122436	4/5/2016	Congressman Susan Brooks	Rep. Brooks writes on behalf of (b) (b)(6) concerning an appeal he has made in a reprimand and investigation relating to his employment with DHS in Indianapolis.
1122630	4/7/2016	Congressman GK Butterfield	Write on behalf of an UAC in that was detained in Durham, NC.
1123400	4/19/2016	Congressman Bill Cassidy	Senator Bill Cassidy forwards an inquiry on behalf of <sup>(b)(6)</sup> <sup>(b)(6)</sup> <sup>(b)(6)</sup> concerning white papers being rejected.

1122341	4/6/2016	Congressman Jason Chaffetz	Requests policies, procedures, directives and/or guidance for taking corrective, disciplinary, and adverse actions against civilian employees.
1122929	4/15/2016	Congressman Jason Chaffetz	Requests information on an individual who was released from prison that has been charged with murder.
1123601	4/28/2016	Congressman Jason Chaffetz	Write with Committee recommendations for the Agency.
1123634	3/18/2016	Congressman Jason Chaffetz	Rep. Chaffetz wrote to ICE Director Saldana requesting supporting documents for recent media report about 135 homicides by illegal immigrants from 2010-2015
1122368	4/6/2016	Congressman Susan Collins	Requests that the proposed move of CBP Office of Air and Marine Operations from Houlton, Maine, be suspended in addition to remaining fully operational while the Department conducts a national security risk.
1122962	4/18/2016	Congressman Joseph Crowley	Request that the Department grant political asylum to an Irish individual.

1123339	4/20/2016	Congressman Suzan Delbene	DOJ forwarded a letter to DHS A/S OLA Johnson from Rep. DelBene on behalf of her constituent, <sup>(b)(6)</sup> Washington, alleging civil rights violations by U.S. CBP officers.
1123477	4/27/2016	Congressman Keith Ellison	Writes regarding allegations of Somali profiling by TSA at Minneapolis airport.
1122398	4/5/2016	Congressman Bill Flores	Rep. Flores writes on behalf of <sup>(b)(6)</sup> regarding his being detained when traveling.
1123201	4/21/2016	Congressman Kirsten Gillibrand	Supports application of Fire Department of New York (FDNY) for funding from the Assistance to Firefighters Grant Program for Counterterrorism Response Team
1123021	4/18/2016	Congressman Bob Goodlatte	Requests assurance for whistleblower protections.
1123292	4/20/2016	Congressman Patrick Green	Applicant writing regarding status of case.
1123511	4/28/2016	Congressman Luis Gutierrez	Requests TPS to be extended to the people of Ecuador.

1122352	4/6/2016	Congressman Martin Heinrich	Requests the Department extend the hours of operation for north-bound and south-bound commercial traffic at the Santa Teresa Port of Entry.
1123189	4/15/2016	Congressman Brian Higgins	Constituent <sup>(b)(6)</sup> writes in expressing her displeasure with the way she's being treated as an employee TSA
1122184	4/4/2016	Congressman Michael Honda	Write with concerns of improper asylum proceedings for over 100 Bangladeshi asylum seekers.
1122886	4/13/2016	Congressman Steny Hoyer	Representative Hoyer writes on behalf of (b)(6) who expressing her displeasure with the way she's being treated
1122790	4/13/2016	Congressman Robert Hurt	Rep. Robert Hurt forwards concerns on behalf of <sup>(b)(6)</sup> regarding DHS.
1122821	4/12/2016	Congressman M. Tia Johnson	M. Tia Johnson, Asst. Secretary for Legislative Affairs is requesting S1's signature on a Letter of Appreciation for Ted Lovett, departing from OLA.
1123650	4/29/2016	Congressman M. Tia Johnson	CVE - Countering Violent Extremism/Funding, to include the promotion of alternative content and private sector engagement
1123659	4/29/2016	Congressman M. Tia Johnson	Unaccompanied Children/ICE
1123661	4/29/2016	Congressman M. Tia Johnson	287(g)/Secure Communities

1123651	4/29/2016	Congressman M. Tia Johnson	ICE Detainers
1123676	4/29/2016	Congressman M. Tia Johnson	Criminal Alien Releases/DACA Recipients
1123696	4/29/2016	Congressman M. Tia Johnson	Family Residential Centers
1123677	4/29/2016	Congressman M. Tia Johnson	A-Files to People in Removal
1123697	4/29/2016	Congressman M. Tia Johnson	Detention Beds
1123698	4/29/2016	Congressman M. Tia Johnson	Priority Enforcement Program (PEP)
1123678	4/29/2016	Congressman M. Tia Johnson	Unaccompanied Children/ICE Attacment
1123699	4/29/2016	Congressman M. Tia Johnson	(b)(6)
1123679	4/29/2016	Congressman M. Tia Johnson	Recalcitrant Countries
1123680	4/29/2016	Congressman M. Tia Johnson	Congressional Correspondence Processing by DHS
1123681	4/29/2016	Congressman M. Tia Johnson	Supreme Court case U.S. v. Texas (review of the Hanen decision)
1123683	4/29/2016	Congressman M. Tia Johnson	Issue Paper to be Revised/Updated 1. Unity of Effort

1123685	4/29/2016	Congressman M. Tia Johnson	Screening - Tiger Team Recommendations
1123686	4/29/2016	Congressman M. Tia Johnson	Zika (Interagency Efforts)
1123350	4/20/2016	Congressman Tim Kaine	On April 12, 2016 Senator Kaine forwards correspondence from <sup>(b)(6)</sup> regarding a rejection of transfer. On April 20, 2016 Senator Kaine's office requested that this case be reviewed by someone above the Director of DHS DNDO.
1123613	4/28/2016	Congressman Barry Loudermilk	Request information regarding the relocation of FEMA Region IV Headquarters.
1122248	4/8/2016	Congressman Blaine Luetkemeyer	Request the immigration history of an individual.
1122654	4/12/2016	Congressman John McCain	Requests information regarding DHS involvement with DOD UAV programs at Fort Huachuca, Arizona.
1122335	4/5/2016	Congressman Michael McCaul	Writes requesting information regarding the Department's CVE programs.
1122736	4/13/2016	Congressman Michael McCaul	Write concerning the beginning of scheduled commercial flights to Cuba.

1122802	4/14/2016	Congressman Michael McCaul	Requests the administration work with Congress to ensure all countries are complying with H.R. 158.
1123103	4/20/2016	Congressman Grace Meng	Supports <sup>(b)(6)</sup> Congregation's application for the Nonprofit Security Grant Program.
1123108	4/20/2016	Congressman Grace Meng	Supports New York Presbyterian/Queens application for the Nonprofit Security Grant Program.
1123109	4/20/2016	Congressman Grace Meng	Supports Chabad Lubavitch Community Center of Northeast Queens' application for the Department of Homeland Security's Nonprofit Security Grant Program.
1122978	4/18/2016	Congressman Jerrold Nadler	Write regarding the investigation and prosecution of the individuals associated with the website Rentboy.com
1123569	4/28/2016	Senator Bill Nelson	Senator Bill Nelson writes in on behalf of (b)(6) who would like an update on a case he filed with DHS.
1122182	4/1/2016	Congressman Robert Pittenger	Constituent <sup>(b)(6)</sup> would like to be transferred to be closer to his new built home

1122410	4/7/2016	Senator Harry Reid	Supports Global Security System's (GSS) proposal for the FEMA Integrated Public Alert and Warning System Program, and requests a meeting between S1 and GSS.
1122247	4/4/2016	Congressman Mark Sanford	Thanks the Secretary for his leadership.
1122261	4/4/2016	Congressman Ben Sasse	Writes regarding a previous DHS response dated February 29, 2016.
1123372	4/26/2016	Congressman Charles Schumer	Supports Chabad Center for Jewish Life's application for Urban Security Initiative Nonprofit Security Grant
1123244	4/22/2016	Congressman Jeff Sessions	Requests information on three named individuals.
1123005	4/18/2016	Congressman Albio Sires	Supports the Belleville Fire Department's applications for the AFG and SAFER grants.
1123431	4/27/2016	Congressman Albio Sires	Supports the Belleville Fire Department's applications for AFG and SAFER grant programs.
1123369	4/26/2016	Congressman Lamar Smith	Write with follow up questions from S1 testimony before House Committee on Homeland Security.

1123363	4/20/2016	Congressman Elise Stefanik	Rep. Stefanik forwards correspondence from (b)(6) regarding citizenship.
1122985	4/18/2016	Congressman Jon Tester	Requests information regarding the processing of Syrian refugees.
1123198	4/21/2016	Congressman Mark Warner	Requests information regarding the Department's implementation of the DATA Act.
1122626	4/8/2016	Congressman Robert Wittman	Rep. Wittman writes on behalf of (b)(6) concerning his request that a decision be made on the proposal to terminate so that he can return to service or proceed to the Merit Systems Review Board and to know the status of his security clearances.
1123393	4/19/2016	Congressman Robert Wittman	Re. Wittman writes on behalf of (b)(6)